PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECTRUM SAN DIEGO, INC.	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIDOS, INC.
Street Address:	11951 FREEDOM DRIVE
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8116431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-441-8530

Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC

Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8116431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn-Marie Bey/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=leidos_executedassignment_spectrumsandiegotoleidos#page1.tif

PATENT 502839320 REEL: 033038 FRAME: 0878

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Spectrum San Diego, Inc. ("Assignor") located at 2985 Scott Street, Vista, California 92081, is owner of the following U.S. Patents and patent application (hereafter collectively the "Patents"):

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date
13/113,186	8,116,431	Automobile Scanning System	05-23-2011
12/732,234	7,957,506	Automobile Scanning System	03-26-2010
12/135,196	7,742,568	Automobile Scanning System	06-08-2008
60/943,040	N/A	Automobile Scanning System	06-09-2007

Leidos, Inc. ("Assignee") located at 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston, Virginia 20190, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns 100% of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, or extensions thereof. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and transferees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor represents that it has not made, and covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and transferees that it will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests in the Patents.

Assignor further covenants that it has the full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patents rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent declarations and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any reissue and reexamination applications related thereto.

Date: 05 June 2014

Joseph S. Secker

President

Spectrum San Diego, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 033038 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 06/05/2014